
 
 

 

 

Macpherson Sheng Hong Childcare Centre 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 2018  

DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

01 January 2018 Monday New Year's Day Centre Closed 

30 January  Tuesday Field Trip - Chinatown Nursery, K1 & K2 

14 February Wednesday CNY & Valentine’s Celebration In the Centre 

15 February Thursday^^ Chinese New Year’s Eve Centre Closed @ 2:00 pm 

16 February Friday Chinese New Year Centre Closed  

17 February Saturday Chinese New Year Centre Closed 

23 February Friday # Curriculum Planning Centre Closed 

27 February Tuesday Field Trip K1 

6 March Tuesday Field Trip Nursery 

8 March Thursday Field Trip K2 

9 March Friday~ ‘Bond With Your Child’ Day In the Centre 

30 March Friday Good Friday Centre Closed 

13 April Friday # Staff Training Centre Closed 

17 April Tuesday Field Trip K1  

19 April Thursday Field Trip Toddler & Playgroup 

24 April Tuesday Field Trip Nursery 

26 April Thursday Field Trip K2 

01 May Tuesday Labour Day Centre Closed 

3 May Thursday # Staff Retreat  Centre Closed 

4 May Friday # Staff Retreat  Centre Closed 

19 May Saturday Parent-Teacher Conference 9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

25 May Friday~ ‘Bond With Your Child’ Day In the Centre 

29 May Tuesday Vesak Day Centre Closed 

14 June Thursday Hari Raya Celebration In the Centre 

15 June Friday Hari Raya Puasa Centre Closed 

6 July Friday # Curriculum Planning  Centre Closed 

20 July Friday Racial Harmony Celebration In the Centre 

8 August Wednesday National Day Celebration In the Centre 

09 August Thursday National Day Centre Closed 

14 August Tuesday Field Trip K2 

16 August Thursday Field Trip Nursery 



 
 

 

 

21 August Tuesday  Field Trip Toddler & Playgroup 

22 August Wednesday Hari Raya Haji Centre Closed 

23 August Thursday Field Trip K1 

24 August Friday~ ‘Bond With Your Child’ Day In the Centre 

30 August Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration In the Centre 

31 August Friday # Teacher's Day Centre Closed 

01 September Saturday # Staff Bonding Day  

24 September Monday Lantern Festival Celebration In the Centre 

25 September Tuesday  Field Trip Nursery 

27 September Thursday Field Trip K1 

2 October Tuesday Field Trip K2 

4 October Thursday Field Trip Toddler & Playgroup  

5 October Friday Children’s Day Celebration In the Centre 

16 October (TBC) Tuesday Rehearsal  To be confirmed 

18 October (TBC) Thursday Full Dress Rehearsal  To be confirmed 

20 October (TBC) Saturday Year End Concert Day To be confirmed 

5 November Monday Deepavali Celebration In the Centre 

6 November Tuesday Deepavali Centre Closed 

9 & 10 November Friday & Saturday K2 Overnight Camp 
Starts : 10 Nov @ 09:00 am 
Ends  : 11 Nov @ 12:00 pm 

16 November Friday ‘Bond With Your Child’ Day In the Centre 

24 November Saturday Parent-Teacher Conference 9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

3 December Monday Transition of Children 10.00 am 

21 December Friday Christmas Celebration In the Centre 

24 December Monday^^ Christmas Eve Centre Closed @ 2:00 pm 

25 December Tuesday Christmas Day Centre Closed 

31 December Monday^^ New Year's Eve Centre Closed @ 2:00 pm 

01 January 2019* Tuesday New Year's Day Centre Closed 

 

# For year 2018, the 6 day closure dates would be on 23 February, 13 April, 3 & 4 May, 6 July & 

31 August 

^^ Centre will closed @ 2.00 pm on Thursday, 15 February, eve of Chinese New Year 2018, 

Monday, 24 December, eve of Christmas and Monday, 31 December, eve of New Year.    

~ Parents are invited to join in the class activities on one of the given dates.  Teachers will provide 

more information nearer the date. 

Note : Dates are subjected to change when necessary.  Concert date & rehearsals date to be 
confirmed (TBC). 


